Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE

AMENDMENT TO THE ROAD TRAFFIC (NORTHERN IRELAND) ORDER 1981(1)

4.—(1) Article 13 (grant of licences)(2) shall be amended in accordance with sub-paragraphs (2) to (5).

(2) After paragraph (1) there shall be inserted-

"(1A) The Department may under paragraph (1)(a) and (b) in particular require an applicant to provide a photograph which is a current likeness of him."

(3) In paragraph (3)(e) (provisional licences)(3) after "motor bicycle" in each place where the words occur, there shall be inserted "or moped".

(4) In paragraph (3A) (training in the riding of motorcycles)(4) for "motor cycles" in each place where the words occur, there shall be substituted "motor bicycles and mopeds".

(5) In paragraph (4)(5), after "motor bicycle", in each place where the words occur, there shall be inserted "or moped".

(1)

^{Articles 4 to 19E were substituted by Schedule 1 to S.I.1991/197 (N.I. 3); relevant amendments were made by Article 7 of S.I. 1991/197 (N.I. 3), Article 92 of S.I. 1995/2994 (N.I. 18) and S.R. 1996 No. 426, Schedule 1; Articles 70 to 79 were substituted by Schedule 3 to S.I. 1991/197 (N.I. 3)}

⁽²⁾ Article 13 was amended by S.R. 1996 No, 426, Schedule 1, paragraph 5

⁽³⁾ Paragraph (3)(e) was inserted prospectively by paragraph (4) of Article 7 of S.I. 1991/197 (N.I. 3) and amended by paragraph $3(\Omega\backslash3)$ of Schedule 2 to S.R. 1996 No. 426

⁽⁴⁾ Paragraph (3A) was inserted prospectively by paragraph (5) of Article 7 of S.I. 1991/197 (N.I. 3) and amended by paragraph 3(3) of Schedule 2 to S.R. 1996 No. 426

⁽⁵⁾ Paragraph (4) was amended by paragraph 5(3) of Schedule 1 to S.R. 1996 No. 426